AUTOMOTIVE Specifications
12 Volts (Mega-Tron® Plus, Mega-Tron® II, I-line)
Group
Size
Terminal Part Photo Ratings
Free
Dimensions
(inches) BCI Figure Wt.
(lbs.)
Notes
Group Size*
Substitutions
Prorate
(months)
22F MT-22F
CCA 450 24 L 9 3/8
31
24F
6

24 MT-24
CCA 600 24 L 11
40 flat topRC 110 W 6 7/8
75
CA 750 H 8 3/4
I-24
CCA 530 18 L 1 1
39RC 90 W 6 7/8
65
CA 665 H 8 3/4
MTP-24F
CCA 800 30 L 1 1
44 poly handleRC 125 W 6 7/8
85
CA 1000 H 8 3/4
24F A MT-24F
CCA 600 24
L 1 1
         40 flat top
78DT

MT-26R
CCA 540 24 L 8
28
75DT
6
34R
6
RC 81 W 6 3/4
75
CA 675 H 7 3/4
I-26R
CCA 450 18 L 8
28RC 85 W 6 3/4
65
CA 565 H 7 3/4
27 MTP-27
CCA 750 30 L 12
47
78DT
1B,6
34
1B,6
24
6
25
6
RC 135 W 6 7/8
85
CA 940 H 8 5/8
27F A MTP-27F
CCA 710 30 L 1 2
50
24F
6

38
78DT
6
75DT
6
26
6
RC 120 W 6 7/8
75
CA 875 H 7 3/4
I-34
CCA 540 18 L 10 1/4
34RC 90 W 6 7/8
65
CA 675 H 7 3/4
34R MT-34R
CCA 700 24 L 10 1/4
38
78DT
6

75
CA 940 H 6 7/8
51
MT-51
CCA 500 24 L 9 3/8
28
45
RC 85 W 5 1/8
75
CA 625 H 8 7/8
I-51
CCA 425 18 L 9 3/8
27RC 75 W 5 1/8
65
CA 530 H 8 7/8
36R A MTP-36R
CCA 650 30 L 10 3/8
39
34R
1A
58R
RC 130 W 7 1/4
85
CA 815 H 8 1/8
40R A MTP-40R
CCA 590 30 L 10 15/16
35RC 105 W 6 7/8
85
CA 740 H 6 7/8

85
CA 765 H 6 7/8
I-58R
CCA 460 18 L 9 1/2
29RC 80 W 7 1/4
65
CA 575 H 6 7/8
59 MT-59
CCA 590 24 L 10 1/16
33
65
58
RC 100 W 7 5/8
75
CA 740 H 7 3/4
65 MTP-65
CCA 850 30 L 12
45RC 150 W 7 1/2
85
CA 1000 H 7 1/2

Terminal Part Photo Ratings
Free
Dimensions
(inches) BCI Figure Wt.
(lbs.)
Notes
Group Size*
Substitutions
Prorate
(months)
MTP-75DT
CCA 650 30 L 9 1/2
32 poly handleRC 93 W 7 1/4
85
CA 815 H 8 3/8
75DT MT-75DT
CCA 550 24 L 9 1/2
31 poly handle
75
86RC 90 W 7 1/4
75
CA 690 H 8 3/8
I-75DT
CCA 450 18 L 9 1/2
29 poly handleRC 75 W 7 1/4
65
CA 565 H 8 3/8
78 MTP-78
CCA 800 30 L 10 1/4
 38
78DT
6

MTP-86
CCA 640 30 L 9 1/16
40 flat top
75DT
6
26
6
RC 105 W 6 7/8
85
  CA 800 H 8
MT-86
CCA 525 24 L 9 1/16
31RC 90 W 6 7/8
75
CA 655 H 8
91 A MTP-91
CCA 700 30 L 11 3/8
37
-manifold
 vent
-poly
handle
48
7
RC 120 W 6 7/8
85
CA 875 H 6 7/8
93 A MTP-93
CCA 850 30 L 14 3/8
43
-manifold
 vent
-poly
handle
49
7
RC 155 W 6 7/8
85
CA 1000 H 6 7/8
101 MTP-101
CCA  650 30 L 10 1/4
36RC 110 W 7 1/16
85
CA 815 H 6 11/16
121R MT-121R
CCA 600 24 L 8 1/4
31RC 110 W 7
75
CA 750 H 8 1/2

78DT
MTP-78DT
CCA 800 30 L 10 5/16
38 poly handle
34
34R
78
RC 110 W 6 7/8
85
CA 1000 H 7 13/16
MT-78DT
CCA 725 24 L 10 5/16
39 poly handleRC 100 W 6 7/8
75
CA 905 H 7 13/16
79 S MTP-79
CCA 840 30 L 12 1/16
43
-vented out
-requires

*
AUTOMOTIVE Specifications (cont’d)
12 Volts (Mega-Tron® Plus, Mega-Tron® II, I-line)
Group
Size
Terminal Part Photo Ratings
Free
Dimensions
(inches) BCI Figure Wt.
(lbs.)
Notes
Group Size*
Substitutions
Prorate
(months)
124R MTP-124R
CCA 700 30 L 10 3/8
35RC 120 W 7
85
CA 875 H 8 5/8